
 

Weekly Economic Calendar  
for the week commencing 24 September  2018 

  

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis. 

Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia   
 
 

Date Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last SN Market 

24 Mon        

25 Tue        

26 Wed ABS Engineering Construction Activity Jun-18 NSW Engineering Work Done 

AUS Engineering Work Done 

%YoY 

%YoY 

25.7 

10.1 

Y - 

- 

27 Thu ABS Job Vacancies Aug-18 NSW Job Vacancies 

AUS Job Vacancies 

%YoY 

%YoY 

- 

- 

N - 

- 

28 Fri RBA Private Sector Credit Aug-18 Total Credit  %YoY 4.4 Y 4.3 

• SN: Snapshot 
 

• Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 

 
•  

• *Releases are as per local time 

Date Day Release Period  Unit  Last  Market  

24 Mon Germany Ifo Business Climate Sep-18 Index 103.8 103.0 

25 Tue      

26 Wed US Fed Interest Rate Decision 

FOMC Economic Projections 

Sep-18 

Sep-18 

% 

- 

1.75-2.00 

- 

2.00-2.25 

- 

27 Thu Germany Gfk Consumer Confidence  

Euro Area Business Confidence  

Germany CPI (Prel) 

Japan Unemployment Rate 

Japan Industrial Production (Prel) 

Japan Retail Sales 

Oct-18 

Sep-18 

Sep-18 

Aug-18 

Aug-18 

Aug-18 

Index 

Index 

%YoY 

% 

%YoY 

%YoY 

10.5 

1.22 

2.0 

2.5 

2.2 

1.5 

10.5 

- 

2.0 

2.5 

1.5 

2.1 

28 Fri Germany Unemployment Rate 

Euro Area CPI (Flash) 

Canada GDP Growth 

China NBS Manufacturing PMI 

Japan Tankan Large Manufacturers Index 

Sep-18 

Sep-18 

Jul-18 

Sep-18 

SepQ-18 

% 

%YoY 

%YoY 

Index 

Index 

5.2 

2.0 

2.4 

51.3 

21 

5.2 

2.0 

- 

51.3 

- 


