

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia

Date	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last	SN	Market
24	Mon							
25	Tue							
26	Wed	ABS Engineering Construction Activity	Jun-18	NSW Engineering Work Done AUS Engineering Work Done	%YoY %YoY	25.7 10.1	Y	-
27	Thu	ABS Job Vacancies	Aug-18	NSW Job Vacancies AUS Job Vacancies	%YoY %YoY	-	N	-
28	Fri	RBA Private Sector Credit	Aug-18	Total Credit	%YoY	4.4	Y	4.3

SN: Snapshot

Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

Weekly Economic Calendar – International*

Date	Day	Release	Period	Unit	Last	Market
24	Mon	Germany Ifo Business Climate	Sep-18	Index	103.8	103.0
25	Tue					
26	Wed	US Fed Interest Rate Decision	Sep-18	%	1.75-2.00	2.00-2.25
		FOMC Economic Projections	Sep-18	-	-	-
27	Thu	Germany Gfk Consumer Confidence	Oct-18	Index	10.5	10.5
		Euro Area Business Confidence	Sep-18	Index	1.22	-
		Germany CPI (Prel)	Sep-18	%YoY	2.0	2.0
		Japan Unemployment Rate	Aug-18	%	2.5	2.5
		Japan Industrial Production (Prel)	Aug-18	%YoY	2.2	1.5
		Japan Retail Sales	Aug-18	%YoY	1.5	2.1
28	Fri	Germany Unemployment Rate	Sep-18	%	5.2	5.2
		Euro Area CPI (Flash)	Sep-18	%YoY	2.0	2.0
		Canada GDP Growth	Jul-18	%YoY	2.4	-
		China NBS Manufacturing PMI	Sep-18	Index	51.3	51.3
		Japan Tankan Large Manufacturers Index	SepQ-18	Index	21	-

• *Releases are as per local time